

John L. Horn Hunt County Judge

Amanda L. Blankenship Executive Assistant

903.408.4146 903.408.4299 Fax

Post Office Box 1097 Greenville, TX 75403-1097



## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Please be advised that the Hunt County
Commissioner's Court intends to hold a Public Hearing
on Tuesday, October 10, 2017 at 10:00 a.m. at 2700
Johnson Street, Greenville, Texas in the Auxiliary
Courtroom to consider a Request to Revise the
Subdivision Plat of the Fox Prairie Plat, Phase 4 as
recorded in Cabinet G, Slide 211-212, Plat Records,
Hunt County, Texas.

This hearing is considered an Open Meeting, and shall be conducted as such, therefore the public is welcome to attend. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Amanda Blankenship at 903-408-4146.

John L. Horn

Hunt County Judge